

## **March 2017**

- Care Awards deadline: March 31st
- Fall Staff Scholarship Deadline: September 15<sup>th</sup>
  - Contact Jamie Abrams for info jma150730@utdallas.edu
  - https://www.utdallas.edu/staffcouncil/documents/scholarship-application.pdf
- ➤ UTD Staff Council Artwork Contest! Submit your artwork by April 5<sup>th</sup>! See attached for details
- HR Update
  - April 7<sup>th</sup> deadline for annual appraisals
    - You can now email them to <u>appraisals@utdallas.edu</u>
  - Summer camps on campus email jobs@utdallas.edu
  - For more event and HR info: http://www.utdallas.edu/hr/
- Looking for Day Care options in the area? Contact The Women's Center Lauren DeCillis
- > SHOPUTD smart phone app
  - Discounts and special offers at stores on campus
- Student government implementing student memorial in reflection ponds for those passed
- Staff Council Scholarship Fundraising
  - Legends Express Carwash 628 Coit Rd. Plano 75075
    - Use code 2018 to benefit the Staff Scholarship when you get your car washed!
  - April 20<sup>th</sup> Chipotle cost share! 50% of sales come to UTD that day details to come
- STAFF APPRECIATION DAY May 19<sup>th</sup> 12p-2p Food, Fun, Games, and Prizes! Details coming soon! Join in the showcase of Talented UT Dallas staff. Sing your favorite song and savor the applause of appreciative fellow staff. Sign up here:

http://www.signupgenius.com/go/5080c4bada928a4ff2-staff

## \*Next Staff Council Meeting April 12th JSOM 1.508\*

To submit a Suggestion to Staff Council, please visit http://www.utdallas.edu/staffcouncil/suggestions.php



## 2017 UTD Staff Council Art Contest

Staff Council is looking for new artwork to represent the governing body and UTD Staff culture and Values. We want YOUR help!

Email your digital or hand drawn artwork submission to <a href="mailto:Staffcouncil@utdallas.edu">Staffcouncil@utdallas.edu</a> by April 5<sup>th</sup> 2017

Please review the contest details and rules prior to submission here: <a href="http://www.utdallas.edu/staffcouncil/contest/">http://www.utdallas.edu/staffcouncil/contest/</a>

**First Place Winner:** Permanent new brand for the UTD Staff Council and materials; Highlight in the Spring term SUN Newsletter, and a free wireless blue tooth speaker from UTD Tech Store **Second Place:** Highlight in the Spring SUN Newsletter, and a \$50 Gift

Card for the UTD Bookstore.

